

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22276/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 29/05/2013 in SB No.816/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For RR No. 1 Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.

For RR No. 2 Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Maurya Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kishore Singh Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

In the meanwhile, there shall be status quo with regard to the transfer and posting of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

The High Court may, however, proceed with the hearing of the writ petition.

[[KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| [[USHA SHARMA]
| COURT MASTER

|